Motorola Master Selection Guide Rectifiers5.6–1
Rectifiers
In Brief . . .
Page
Rectifier Numbering System 5.6–2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Application Specific Rectifiers 5.6–3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Low VF Schottky 5.6–3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
MEGAHERTZ 5.6–3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Motorola Master Selection GuideRectifiers 5.6–2
VR
RECTIFIER NUMBERING SYSTEM
PART NUMBER KEY XXX X XX XX XX X
PREFIX
R = REVERSE
L = LOW VF
E = ENERGY
SUFFIX
(TYPE DESIGNATOR)
F = FULLY ISOLATED
S = SURFACE MT (SMB/SMC)
D = DPAK
B = D2PAK
H = MEGAHERTZ
V = D3PAK
IO
(X10 EXCEPT
SCHOTTKY)
(DUAL DESIGNATOR)
PREFIX KEY MUR = MOTOROLA ULTRA FAST RECTIFIER
MBR = MOTOROLA (SCHOTTKY) BARRIER RECTIFIER
MGR = MOTOROLA GaAs RECTIFIER
MR = MOTOROLA STANDARD & FAST RECOVERY
SUFFIX KEY CT = CENTER TAP (DUAL) TO–220, TO–3, POWERTAP II
PT = CENTER TAP (DUAL) TO–218 PACKAGE
WT = CENTER TAP (DUAL) TO–247 / TO–3P
EXAMPLE: MUR 30 20 WT
MOTOROLA ULTRAFAST 30 AMP 200 V CENTER TAP (DUAL)
TO–247
EXAMPLE: MBR 30 45 WT
MOTOROLA SCHOTTKY 30 AMP 45 V CENTER TAP (DUAL)
TO–247
Motorola Master Selection Guide Rectifiers5.6–3
Application Specific Rectifiers
The focus for Rectifier Products continues to be on
Schottky and Ultrafast technologies, with process and
packaging improvements to achieve greater efficiency in high
frequency switching power supplies, and high current
mainframe supplies. Our new product thrust is intended to be
more “application specific” than in the past, while continuing
to strive for broad market acceptance.
Table 1.  Low V F Schottky Rectifiers
State of the art geometry is used in low VF Schottky devices for improved efficiency in low voltage, high frequency switching
power supplies, free–wheeling diodes, polarity protection diodes and “OR”ing diodes.
Device
IO
Amps
VRRM
(Volts)
VF @ Rated IO
and Temperature
Volts (Max)
IR @ Rated VRRM
mAmps (Max) Package
MBR0520LT1 0.5 20 0.33 0.25 SOD–123
MBRS130LT3 1 30 0.395 1 SMB
MBRD835L 8 35 0.41 1.4 DPAK
MBRD1035CTL 10 35 0.41 6 DPAK
MBR2030CTL 20 30 0.48 5 TO–220
MBRB2535CTL 25 35 0.41 10 D2PAK
MBR2535CTL 25 35 0.41 5 TO–220
MBRB2515L 25 15 0.42 15 D2PAK
MBR2515L 25 15 0.42 15 TO–220
MBRB3030CTL 30 30 0.58 5 D2PAK
MBR4015LWT 40 15 0.42 5 TO–247
MBR5025L 50 25 0.58 0.5 TO–218
MBRP20030CTL 200 30 0.39 5 POWERTAP II
MBRP60035CTL 600 35 0.50 10 POWERTAP II